FARATRONIC
3
电力电子电容器
Capacitors for power electronics
一、电容器选用指南 Guide for capacitors choosing
序号 No. 功能
Function
PCB安装系列

FARATRONIC
13
八、产品编码说明 Part number system
■ 15 位产品代码如下：
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 3 K
第 1~3 位 型号代码 Digit 1 to 3 Series code
第 4~5 位 额定电压(参见 table 1) Digit 4 to 5 Rated voltage(refer to table 1)
第 6~8 位 标称容量 Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
举例:107=10×107pF=100μF for example: 107=10×107pF=100μF
第 9 位 容量偏差 Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
G=±2%, H =±3%, J=±5% G=±2%, H =±3%, J=±5%
K=±10%, N=0 ~ 10% K=±10%, N=0 ~ 10%
适用于 C3D,C95,C3H,C16,C6A,C38系列 For C3D, C95, C3H, C16, C6A, C38 series
第 10 位 引线脚距(参见 table 2) Digit 10 Pitch(refer to table 2)
(适用于 C3D, C95, C3H, C16, C6A系列) (for C3D, C95, C3H, C16, C6A series)
第 10 位 外形尺寸代码 Digit 10 Dimension code
(适用于 C38系列,参照 C38系列的说明) (for C38 related to C38 series)
第 11 位 内部特征码 Digit 11 Internal use
第 12~15 位 引出端代码 Digit 12 to 15 Terminals code
(参照各个型号的说明) (related to each series)
适用于 C3B,C3E,C3L,C3G,C3T,C3K,C3S,C6M,C67,
C6S,C6D等系列，参照各个系列的说明
For C3B,C3E,C3L,C3G, C3T,C3K,C3S,C6M,C67,C6S,C6D
related to each series
第 10~15 位 内部特征码 Digit 10 to 15 Internal use
■例如 for example
C 3K 1 V 1 0 6 J A02417
Internaluse
Capacitance tolerance:±5%
10μF
UN=700V
Seriescode
C 3D 1 L 1 0 6 J B 0 0000
Terminals use
Internal code
Pitch=27.5
Capacitance tolerance:±5%
10uF
UN=1200Vdc
Series code
® FARATRONIC
14
っ Table 1 额定电压代码 Rated voltage code
A B C D E F G H J K L M N
1 16 20 25 50 63 80 132 1100 2 400
2 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 120 1300 2 200
3 1 000 1 250 1600 2 000 2 500 3150 4 000 5 000 6 300 8 000 1 200 1 400 2 600
4 1050 2 2000 3 350 470 54 180 1 500 2 300
5 10 000 35 000 4 005 5 100 150 1 900 2 100
6 11 000 3 100 4 135 1 7000 1 800 2 700
7 14 000 490 1 700 2 170
8 12 000 4 300 1 850
9 4 400 1 350
P Q R S T U V W X Y
1 240 300 330 440 540 600 700 850 900
2 275 305 350 450 520 690 760 875 9 000
3 280 310 320 480 550 660 750 870 950
4 220 3 000 345 430 560 620 7 000 810 910
5 230 3 050 3 500 460 5 500 650 7 500 830
6 2 800 3 200 375 4 500 525 6 000 780 860
7 2 250 3 300 3 600 410 580 6 500 70 000
8 3 700 380 465 530 680
9 3 400 360 4 200 510
说明：字母加数字表示交流，数字加字母表示直流，例如 A2表示 100Vac，2A表示 100Vdc
Examplation: Letter and then number indicate ACbut number and then Letter indicate DC,